3 FC:**62**21

Express Mail Label No.EV202560357US 11-05-2002 U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office FORM PTO-1619A OMB 0651-0027 PATENT 102271273 **KECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET** PATENTS ONLY TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(les) Submission Type Conveyance Type X **Assignment** New **Security Agreement** Resubmission (Non-Recordation) License **Change of Name** Document I Correction of PTO Error Merger Other Frame # Reel# U.S. Government (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) Corrective Document Reel# Frame # **Departmental File** Secret File Conveying Party(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached ^d Execution Date Month Day Year Name (line 1) CHIU, JUI-TA 10282002 Name (line 2) Execution Date Month Day Year Second Party WANG, HSI-YAUN 10282002 Name (line 1) Name (line 2) **Receiving Party** Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached If document to be recorded WINBOND ELECTRONICS CORP. Name (line 1) is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United Name (line 2) States, an appointment of a domestic Address (line 1) representative is attached. No. 4, Yanshin 3rd Road (Designation must be a separate document from Address (line 2) Science-Based Industrial Park Assignment.) Taiwan, R.O.C 300 Address (line 3) Hsinchu State/Country **Domestic Representative Name and Address** Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 4) 11/01/2002 WASFAW1 | 00000006 10283597

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

40,00 BP

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

REEL: 013441 FRAME: 0257

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027		Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT	
Correspondent Nam	e and Address Area	Code and Telephone Number	er (215) 568-6400	
Name RUY M	I. GARCIA-ZAMOR			
Address (line 1) VOLPE AND KOENIG, P.C.				
Address (line 2) SUITE 400, ONE PENN CENTER				
Address (line 3) 1617 J	Idress (line 3) 1617 JOHN F. KENNEDY BLVD.			
Address (line 4) PHILA	DELPHIA, PA 19103			
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document # 4				
• •	s) or Patent Number(s)	·	k if additional numbers attached	
		mber (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numb		
Patent Applic	ation Number(s)		tent Number(s)	
If this document is being filed to signed by the first named exe	ogether with a <u>new</u> Patent Applica cuting inventor.	ation, enter the date the patent appli	cation was Month Day Year	
Patent Cooperation	Treaty (PCT)	PCT	РСТ	
	lication number			
only if a U.S. A has not been	Application Number _{PCT} [assigned.	PCT	PCT	
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1				
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for Prop	perties Listed (37 CFR 3.41)	: \$ 40.00	
Method of Paymer Deposit Account		K Deposit Account		
	deposit account or if additional fee	es can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number:	# 22-0493	
	Authoriza	ation to charge additional fees:	Yes X No	
Statement and Signa	iture			
To the best of my attached copy is indicated herein.	a true copy of the original	e foregoing information is tru document. Charges to depo	ue and correct and any osit account are authorized, as	
Ruy M. Garci	a-Zamor/l	my Harris Land	October 30, 2002	
Name of Person Reg. No. 44		// Signature	Date	

ASSIGNMENT

acknowledged, the undersigned,	onsideration, the receipt of which is hereby			
(1) Jui-Ta Chiu, Hsi-Yuan Wang	NAMES OF ANY OF THE PARTY OF TH			
THE PARTY OF THE P	TEED (O) TO			
HEREBY SELL(S), ASSIGN(S) AND TRANS				
()	having a place of business at			
(3) No.4, Yanshin 3 rd Rd., Science-Based Industria (hereinafter called "ASSIGNEE") the entire r	ight title and interest in and to any and all			
improvements which are disclosed in the a entitled	pplication for United States Letters Patent			
(4) DIFFERENTIAL OUTPUT DRIVER DEV	VICE			
which application was:				
(a) executed by the undersigned on (5a)	October 28, 2002 -			
(b) filed on (5b)				
and assigned Serial No.				
including any and all United States letters Pate	nts which may be granted on said application,			
and any and all extensions, divisions, reissues, application and patents, and the right to all be	enefits under all international conventions for			
the protection of industrial property and applic	ations for said improvements.			
It is hereby authorized and requested that the Commissioner of Patents issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said Assignee, its assigns or its successors in				
interest or its designee.	and Assignee, his assigns of his successors in			
Upon said consideration, it is further ag	reed that, when requested, without charge to			
but at the expense of said Assignee, the under substitute, renewal, and reissue patent applic	signed will execute all divisional, continuing,			
generally do everything possible which said A	Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in			
securing and maintaining patent protection as I	provided herein.			
-	DATE TO DATE			
DATE:	INVENTOR(S)			
October 28, 2002	Jui-Ta Chiu Jui-Ta Chiu Hsi-Yuan Wang Hsi-Yuan Wang			
October 28, 2002	Hsi-Yuan Wang Hsi-Yuan Wang			
	0			
WITNESSES:				

RECORDED: 10/30/2002

PATENT REEL: 013441 FRAME: 0259